Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

12/31/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

12/31/12 REC

103653321

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Guyan International, Inc. Received DEC 3 1 2012	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Guyan International, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
5th Floor	Name: Guyan International, Inc.
Individual(s) Association Association	Street Address: 5 Nichols Drive
Partnership Limited Partnership	li di
X Corporation- State: West Virginia	State: West Virginia
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 25504
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association Citizenship
· ·	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	<u></u>
Execution Date(s) October 16, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Othér	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/711,848; 76/711,849; 76/712,045	1,215,481; 1,238,946
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi	iling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder	ace c T-4-l
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James A. Hudak	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_140.00
	_ _
Street Address: 29425 Chagrin Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite #304	⊠ Enclosed
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information:
State: Ohio Zip: 44122	_ /
Phone Number: (216) 292-3900	01/03/2013 TLEE11 00000004 76711848
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Sumber 48.99 0F 92 FC:8522 109.99 0F
Email Address: james_hudak@att.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: On a A Health	December 27, 2012
Signature	Date
James A. Hudak	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GUYAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of West Virginia, and having a principal place of business at 5 Nichols Drive, Barboursville, West Virginia 25504 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns, has used, and is using the following marks which are registered in or in the process of being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

United States Registration No.

Mark

1,215,481

PERMCO (stylized)

1,238,946

DIVERTER

Pending United States

Registration Serial No.

<u>Mark</u>

76/711,848

GHS GHS-GLOBAL HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

76/711,849 76/712,045

GHS (plus design)

and

WHEREAS, GUYAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 5 Nichols Drive, Barboursville, West Virginia 25504, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring each of said marks and the respective registrations thereof and any resulting registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to each of said

marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of said marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and any resulting registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof, as of the 1st day of September, 2012.

GUYAN INTERNATIONAL, INC. a West Virginia Corporation

By:	Patrick Famel	
	Patrick J. Farrell	
	President & Chief Operating Officer	

Date:	16	12
•		

State of West Virginia)s
County of Cabell)

On this day of october, 2012, before me appeared the above named GUYAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a West Virginia Corporation, by Patrick J. Farrell, its President & Chief Operating Officer, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is the free act and deed of said Corporation, and the free act and deed of him personally and as such officer of said Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public, State of West Virginia

Carletta F. Fannin

PO Box 609

Lyvalsta, WY 25535-0609

My Commission Expires September 23, 2018

RECORDED: 12/31/2012

Notary Public

2